
 

 

8th Global Validation Advisory Committee Meeting for elimination of mother-to-child 
transmission of HIV, syphilis and hepatitis B virus 

21-23 September 2022  
Hilton Geneva Hotel and Conference Centre 

Geneva, Switzerland 
 

Shabbir Ismail Argaw 
GVAC member  
Washington DC, USA 
sismail@pedaids.org 

Sophie Brion 
International Community of Women Living   
   with HIV 
United States of America 
sophieicwglobal@gmail.com 

Nyasha Chingore-Munazvo 
GVAC member 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
nyasha@arasa.info 

Benjamin Cowie 
GVAC member 
Melbourne, Australia 
Benjamin.Cowie@mh.org.au 

Sandra Dudareva 
GVAC member  
Berlin, Germany 
dudarevas@rki.de 

Sarah Hawkes 
GVAC member 
London, United Kingdom 
s.hawkes@ucl.ac.uk 

Quazi Monir Islam 
GVAC member 
Geneva, Switzerland 
monir.islam56@gmail.com 

Mary Kamb                                                         
GVAC member 
Atlanta, United States of America 
mlk5@cdc.gov 

Maura Laverty 
New York, USA 
lavertym@who.int 

Robert McDonald 
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention  
Atlanta, United States of America 
bjx5@cdc.gov 

Lorraine Misquith 
GVAC member 
New Delhi, India 
lorrainemisquith@gmail.com 

Michele Montandon 
GVAC member  
Atlanta, United States of America 
nkf3@cdc.gov 

Angela Mushavi  
Chair, GVAC member 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
mushavia@yahoo.co.uk 

Lillian Mworeko  
GVAC member 
Kampala, Uganda 
lmworeko@icwea.org 

Lori Newman  
GVAC member 
Washington, DC, United States of America 
lorinewman@nih.gov 

Natalya Nizova 
GVAC member 
Kiev, Ukraine 
nizova@ukraids.gov.ua 

Rosanna Peeling                                                 
GVAC member 
London, United Kingdom 
rosanna.peeling@lshtm.ac.uk 

Genesis Samonte 
GVAC member 
Washington, DC, United States of America 
genesis.samonte@gmail.com 

Aditi Sharma 
Global Network of People living with HIV 
London, United Kingdom 
aditi.campaigns@gmail.com 

Precious Shongwe 
GVAC member 
Mbabane, Eswatini 
preciousfuthies@gmail.com 

mailto:sismail@pedaids.org
mailto:sophieicwglobal@gmail.com
mailto:Benjamin.Cowie@mh.org.au
mailto:dudarevas@rki.de
mailto:s.hawkes@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:monir.islam56@gmail.com
mailto:mlk5@cdc.gov
mailto:bjx5@cdc.gov
mailto:lorrainemisquith@gmail.com
mailto:nkf3@cdc.gov
mailto:mushavia@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:lmworeko@icwea.org
mailto:lorinewman@nih.gov
mailto:nizova@ukraids.gov.ua
mailto:rosanna.peeling@lshtm.ac.uk
mailto:genesis.samonte@gmail.com
mailto:aditi.campaigns@gmail.com
mailto:preciousfuthies@gmail.com


 Nathan Shaffer 
GVAC member 
Atlanta, United States of America  
shaffer.nathan@gmail.com 

Vindi Singh 
The Global Fund 
Geneva, Switzerland 
vindi.singh@theglobalfund.org 

Annette Sohn  
Co-Chair, GVAC member 
Bangkok, Thailand 
annette.sohn@treatasia.org 

Melanie Taylor 
GVAC member  
Phoenix, United States of America 
mdt7@cdc.gov 

Rania Tohme 
GVAC member  
Atlanta, United States of America 
ihb1@cdc.gov 

Fatima Tsiouris 
GVAC member 
New York, United States of America 
fao2001@cumc.columbia.edu 

Su Wang 
GVAC member 
New Jersey, United States of America 
su.wang@rwjbh.org 

Valerie Wilson 
GVAC member 
Carenage, Trinidad & Tobago 
wilsonva10@yahoo.com 

Clement E. Zeh  
GVAC member 
Atlanta, United States of America 
cbz2@cdc.gov 

Deborah von Zinkernagel 
GVAC member 
Geneva, Switzerland  
dvonz@outlook.com 

Secretariat (WHO HQ, Regions and Countries) 
Jane Batte 
UNAIDS 
Geneva, Switzerland 
battej@unaids.org 

Sahar Bajis 
WHO 
Manila, Philippines 
bajiss@who.int  

Francoise Bigirimana 
WHO 
Brazzaville, RDC 
bigirimanaf@who.int 

Maeve Brito de Mello 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
demellmae@who.int 

McPherlain Chungu 
UNAIDS 
Geneva, Switzerland 
ChunguM@unaids.org 

Anna Coates 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
coatesa@who.int 

Meg Doherty 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
dohertym@who.int  

Lincoln Choudhury 
WHO 
Manila, Philippines 
choudhuryL@who.int 

Philippa Easterbrook 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
easterbrookp@who.int  

Joumana Hermez 
WHO 
Tunis, Tunisia 
hermezj@who.int 

Sandra Jones 
PAHO 
Kingston, Jamaica 
jonessan@paho.org 

Olufunmilayo Lesi 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
lesio@who.int 
 

Niklas Luhmann 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
luhmannn@who.int  

Virginia MacDonald 
WHO 
Sydney, Australia 
macdonaldv@who.int  

mailto:shaffer.nathan@gmail.com
mailto:vindi.singh@theglobalfund.org
mailto:annette.sohn@treatasia.org
mailto:mdt7@cdc.gov
mailto:ihb1@cdc.gov
mailto:fao2001@cumc.columbia.edu
mailto:su.wang@rwjbh.org
mailto:wilsonva10@yahoo.com
mailto:cbz2@cdc.gov
mailto:dvonz@outlook.com
mailto:battej@unaids.org
mailto:bajiss@who.int
mailto:bigirimanaf@who.int
mailto:demellmae@who.int
mailto:ChunguM@unaids.org
mailto:coatesa@who.int
mailto:dohertym@who.int
mailto:choudhuryL@who.int
mailto:easterbrookp@who.int
mailto:hermezj@who.int
mailto:jonessan@paho.org
mailto:lesio@who.int
mailto:luhmannn@who.int
mailto:macdonaldv@who.int


Mary Mahy 
UNAIDS 
Geneva, Switzerland 
mahym@unaids.org 

Dorothy Mbori-Ngacha 
UNICEF 
New York, USA 
dmboringacha@unicef.org  

Morkor Newman  
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
newmanm@who.int  

Åasa Nihlén 
WHO 
Copenhagen, Denmark 
nihlena@who.int 

Eager Oylel 
WHO 
Brazzaville, RDC 
olyele@who.int 

Hortencia Peralta 
PAHO 
Washington DC, United States of America 
peraltahor@paho.org 

Caitlin Quinn 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
quinnc@who.int 

Mianko Ramaroson 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
RamarosonM@unaids.org 

Bharat Rewari 
WHO 
New Delhi, India 
rewarib@who.int 

Nicole Seguy 
WHO 
Copenhagen, Denmark 
seguyn@who.int 

Jane Rowley 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
jrowley@who.int 

Tim Sladden 
UNFPA 
New York, United States of America 
sladden@unfpa.org 

Leandro Soares Sereno 
WHO 
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 
soaresle@who.int 

Özge Tunçalp 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
tuncalpo@who.int 

Carlos van der Laat 
IOM 
Geneva, Switzerland 
cvanderlaat@iom.int  

Teodora Wi 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
wit@who.int 

 

mailto:mahym@unaids.org
mailto:dmboringacha@unicef.org
mailto:newmanm@who.int
mailto:nihlena@who.int
mailto:olyele@who.int
mailto:peraltahor@paho.org
mailto:quinnc@who.int
mailto:RamarosonM@unaids.org
mailto:rewarib@who.int
mailto:seguyn@who.int
mailto:jrowley@who.int
mailto:sladden@unfpa.org
mailto:soaresle@who.int
mailto:tuncalpo@who.int
mailto:cvanderlaat@iom.int
mailto:wit@who.int

